OFFICE OF THE

SILIGURI MAHAKUMA PARISHAD

(DISTRICT PUBLIC HEALTH CELL) SILIGURI-734001 :: DIST. DARJEELING e-mail: dphc.smp@gmail.com

Memo No.401/ DPHC/ SMP

Date: 66/63/2024

Notice inviting Sealed Quotation No. 02 (2023-2024)

Sealed Quotation are invited from the bonafide agencies having sufficient experience for the following Items as per specimen mentioned below for the District Public Health Cell, Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad within 12/03/2024 upto 2.00 p.m. Participating Quotationers must have valid copy of Trade License, PAN Card, I.T return Assessment Year 23-24 and credential etc.

Items	Quantity	Total Size	Rate to be quoted per Sq. ft. / Inch	Total Amount of Bill (Rs) including all taxes
Printing of Dengue Banner Size: 3.50 ft X 2.50 ft Printing Four coloured offset with four i-lets	412 Pcs.	3605 Sq. ft.		
Printing of self adhesive sticker Mentioning the quantity of larvicides to be sprayed Size: 8.5 inch X 5.5 inch	110 Pcs.	5142.5 sq. Inch		,

For further details please contact the District Public Health Cell, Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad on any working day from 11 a.m. to 3 p.m. Tenders will be opened on 12/03/2024 at 3 p.m. in presence of agencies, who are present.

The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

> District Engineer Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad Date: 66 /03 /2024

Memo No. 401 /1(8)/DPHC/ SMP /

Copy forwarded for information and with request to kindly arrange to display on your Notice Board for wide publicity to:

- 1) The Sabhadhipati, Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad.
- 2) The Executive Officer, Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad & District Magistrate, Darjeeling.
- 3) The Additional Executive Officer, Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad.
- 4) The Sub-Divisional Officer, Siliguri.
- 5) The Secretary, Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad & Nodal Officer, CHCMI/VBDC, SMP.
- 6) The Financial Controller & Chief Accounts Officer, Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad.
- 7) The SDICO, Siliguri.
- 8) The Office Notice Board, Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad.

a) The Sahaj Tadhya Mira, with a negrest to publish the Sold NIG in SMP metrite. District Engineer

Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad